November 23, 2021
HK1173
Instruction Manual
2581, 2582, and 2583 series
Hydraulic Installation Tools
2581
2582
2583

2583-MGL-12
Stroke Limiters		 Stroke Length	 Kit No.
limits stroke to .875 inches 		 .875 in (2.2 cm) 	 120753
limits stroke to .750 inches 		 .750 in (1.9 cm) 	 130803
limits stroke to .562 inches 		 .562 in (1.4 cm) 	 130804
Control Cord Assembly		 Cord Length	 Part No.
(Contains trimmed cord	 -	 2.5 ft 	 131484-9
with plug)	 -	 3.5 ft 	 131484-3
	 -	 13.3 ft 	 131484-1
	 -	 17.75 ft 	 131484-11
	 -	 26 ft 	 131484-4
	 -	 30.75 ft 	 131484-10
	 -	 39 ft 	 131484-8
Hose  and Cord Kits		 Hose Length	 Part No.
(Contains control cord	 -	 6 ft 	 HAY06-EAA00
assembly and both	 -	 12 ft 	 HAY12-EAA00
hydraulic hoses with male	 -	 26 ft 	 HAY26-EAA00
and female quick connect	 -	 38 ft 	 HAY38-EAA00
fittings at each end)	 -	 52 ft 	 HAY52-EAA00
Individual Hoses		 Hose Length	 Part No.
(As shown in Figure 12 	 -	 2 ft 	 HPHX02-AA10
and Figure 13, these hoses	 -	 6 ft 	 HPHX06-AA10
do not have quick connect	 -	 12 ft 	 HPHX12-AA10
fittings at each end)	 -	 17 ft 	 HPHX17-AA10
	 -	 25 ft 	 HPHX25-AA10
	 -	 30 ft 	 HPHX30-AA10
	 -	 38 ft 	 HPHX38-AA10
To maintain CE conformity, only CE compatible equipment should be used with these tools.
Installation tools and nose assemblies are the only CE components unless otherwise noted.
Controls and other hardware shown in the manual are for domestic use only.
Sticker Locations